

\206

SLP(C)No. 16690-16691 OF 2000

ITEM No.33

Court No.12

SECTION XIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16690-16691/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in AHO 72/94 and in Misc. Case No. 77 of 1997 in AHO 72 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BALASORE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SOCIETY & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROPERTY ASSON., B. CHURCHES P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for intervention and permission to plead addl. facts and Intervention/Impleadment and striking out the petitioners appln. for permission to plead addl. facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( With appln. for direction )

With

SLP(C)No.15580-15581/2001

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( With appln. for direction )

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
in 16690-16691/2000 Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
in 15580-15581/2001  
& rr in 16690-91/2000

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.  
15580-15581/2001 are allowed at the risk and responsibility of  
...2..

.PA

the petitioners. No one has appeared for the served respondents, who are set ex-parte along with respondent Nos. 3 and 4 who have refused to receive the notices.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for and is allowed further time of four weeks' to file the counter.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master