

1
SLP(C)No. 16690-16691 OF 2000
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16690-16691/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in AHO 72/94 and
Misc. Case 77/97 in AHO 72/94 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT
CUTTACK)

BALASORE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SOCIETY & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROPERTY ASSON., B.CHURCHES P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for intervention and permission to plead addl. facts
and intervention/impleadment and striking out the petitioners appln.
for permission to plead addl. facts and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.15580-15581/2001 (Baptish Developmt. Society of the Bengal
vs. Property Assn., Baptist Church.P.Ltd. & Ors.) (with appln.(s)
for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLPs16690-91/00

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

in SLPs15580-81/01

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
(also for respondent in SLP 16690-91/00)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. R S Jena, Adv.
(for State of Orissa)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) Nos. 15580-15581/2001.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

I.A. Nos. 4-5, 6-7 and 8-9 are dismissed. In
view of the dismissal of I.A. Nos. 6-7, no orders are
required on I.A. Nos. 10-11.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master